
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11965 11575 11359 11165 10951 10698 10595 10506 10437 10323 10306 10375 10536 10754 10562 10555 10898 11855 12502 13029 13409 13783 14074 14171 300,660
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 678 598 637 634 651 616 598 598 598 598 598 598 598 598 620 620 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,943
JMJGU2 694 595 630 649 649 610 587 587 587 604 604 604 604 604 622 622 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,950
JMJGU3 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,312
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,445
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,240
TBINU1 700 644 645 632 591 603 580 555 493 495 474 495 515 573 581 577 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,758
TBINU2 700 654 648 636 619 599 583 557 502 502 470 500 517 577 583 585 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,798
TBINU3 700 652 647 629 620 596 582 552 501 503 471 503 522 582 581 579 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,792
JMAHU1 699 600 651 638 574 552 552 523 500 505 470 495 519 566 550 550 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,654
JMAHU2 699 600 651 638 574 552 552 523 500 505 470 495 519 566 550 550 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,654
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 193 201 192 191 191 188 188 189 193 189 192 191 192 191 186 186 157 189 191 218 219 219 219 219 4,923
KLPPGT14 193 201 192 191 191 188 188 189 193 189 192 191 192 191 186 186 157 189 191 218 218 219 219 219 4,922
KLPPGT15 193 201 192 191 191 188 188 189 193 189 192 191 192 191 186 186 157 189 191 218 218 219 219 219 4,922
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,806
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PGLAGT11 257 272 256 254 253 248 248 250 256 250 256 253 256 253 244 244 230 251 254 302 304 312 341 339 6,977
PGLAGT12 257 272 256 254 253 248 248 250 256 250 256 253 256 253 244 244 230 250 254 302 304 312 341 339 6,975
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 202 216 195 186 179 157 155 165 196 165 195 181 192 182 137 136 130 164 185 216 216 216 216 216 4,783
PLPSGT12 202 216 195 186 179 157 155 165 196 165 195 181 192 182 137 136 130 164 185 216 216 216 216 216 4,783
PLPSGT13 198 216 195 186 174 157 155 165 193 165 195 181 192 182 137 136 130 164 185 216 216 216 216 216 4,777
SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,886
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,886
SKSPBK1 217 229 217 216 214 211 211 212 216 212 216 215 217 215 210 210 210 212 215 252 252 259 281 280 5,839
TJGSBK1A 251 266 249 247 246 241 240 244 250 244 249 246 249 246 236 236 180 240 248 300 302 310 342 341 6,873
TJGSBK1B 251 266 249 247 246 241 240 243 250 243 249 246 249 246 236 236 180 240 247 300 302 310 342 341 6,870
TJGSBK2A 237 252 235 234 232 227 227 229 236 229 235 232 236 232 222 222 167 227 234 286 288 296 327 326 6,530
TJGSBK2B 237 252 235 234 232 227 226 229 236 229 235 232 235 232 222 222 167 227 234 286 288 296 326 325 6,525
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 3,564
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 1,471
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,550
KNYR 2 100 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,110
KNYR 3 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,690
KNYR 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 1,186
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 691
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 624
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1869 2146 2371 2464 2507 2668 2677 2627 2482 2627 2489 2553 2496 2550 2762 2765 2732 2075 1799 1272 1292 1086 956 979 40,282

TOTAL GEN 11895 11505 11289 11095 10881 10628 10525 10436 10367 10253 10236 10305 10466 10684 10492 10485 10828 11785 12432 12959 13339 13713 14004 14101 298,980

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14072 13800 13510 13568 13737 14120 14300 14339 14367 14346 14127 13623 13160 12942 13002 13471 13746 13679 13451 13200 12779 12785 12536 12277 300,660

02-Mar-12
Friday



EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,943
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,950
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,312
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,445
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,240
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,758
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,798
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,792
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,654
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,654
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 209 204 204 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 204 193 4,923
KLPPGT14 219 209 204 204 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 204 193 4,922
KLPPGT15 219 209 204 204 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 204 193 4,922
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,806
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PGLAGT11 320 286 278 278 279 326 342 348 352 349 338 319 319 306 314 319 322 343 342 342 306 307 278 257 6,977
PGLAGT12 319 286 278 278 279 326 342 348 352 349 336 319 319 306 314 319 322 343 342 342 306 307 278 257 6,975
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 4,783
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 4,783
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 4,777
SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 126 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,886
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 126 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,886
SKSPBK1 265 239 233 233 234 269 282 286 289 287 278 265 265 255 261 265 267 282 282 282 254 254 234 218 5,839
TJGSBK1A 320 282 273 273 274 327 345 350 351 351 339 318 318 304 314 318 321 344 343 343 304 305 274 251 6,873
TJGSBK1B 320 282 273 273 274 327 344 350 351 351 339 318 318 304 313 318 321 344 343 343 304 305 274 251 6,870
TJGSBK2A 306 268 259 259 260 313 328 332 336 332 324 304 306 291 300 306 308 328 327 327 290 291 259 237 6,530
TJGSBK2B 306 268 259 259 260 313 328 332 335 332 324 304 304 290 300 305 307 328 327 327 290 291 259 237 6,525
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,564
MPSSGT1 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,471
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,550
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,110
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,690
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
TMGR 1 84 84 50 81 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 74 30 30 30 60 84 84 60 30 30 30 30 30 1,186
TMGR 2 84 84 50 81 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 74 0 0 0 0 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 691
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 84 84 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 72 0 0 0 0 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 624
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 30 0 0 100 100 100 100 74 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 120 116 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 110 55 0 0 125 150 140 100 55 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 35 35 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 40 40 10 10 30 70 30 40 40 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1078 1350 1556 1498 1413 1038 985 946 918 939 903 1135 1280 1248 1188 1119 1012 918 978 1079 1250 1244 1493 1752 40,282

TOTAL GEN 14002 13730 13440 13498 13667 14050 14230 14269 14297 14276 14057 13553 13090 12872 12932 13401 13676 13609 13381 13130 12709 12715 12466 12207 298,980


